6:20 am
6:30 am
6:32 am
6:33 am
6:38 am
6:42 am
6:44 am
6:45 am
6:47 am
6:49 am
6:51 am
6:52 am
6:54 am
7:01 am
7:10 am
7:21 am
7:25 am

2:36 pm

2:37 pm
2:56 pm
3:06 pm
3:09 pm
3:10 pm
3:11 pm
3:14 pm
3:15 pm
3:17 pm.
3:19 pm
3:21 pm
3:23:pm
3:24 pm
3:28 pm

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

ORIGIN
sTbp
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ROUTE # 5

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
1350 WEISER RD

2001 WEISER RD

2030 WEISER RD

1710 PORTAGE RD

1628 SIOUX TRL

SIOUX TRL @ IROQUOIS TRL
1428 SIOUX TRL

1434 SIOUX TRL "

CHIPPEWA TRL @ OLD SAUK TRL
W CHICAGO RD @ COLONY CT
CHICAGO AND MEADOW

W CHICAGO RD @ HILLCREST RD
N 4TH ST @ POKAGON ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

N 4TH ST @ POKAGON ST

W CHICAGO RD @ HILLCREST RD
CHICAGO AND MEADOW

W CHICAGO RD @ COLONY CT
CHIPPEWA TRL @ OLD SAUK TRL
1434 SIOUX TRL

1428 SIOUX TRL

SIOUX TRL @ IROQUOIS TRL
1628 SIOUX TRL

1350 WEISER RD

2001 WEISER RD

2030 WEISER RD

1710 PORTAGE RD




6:26 am
6:37 am
6:39 am
6:41 am
6:42 am
6:44 am
6:45 am
6:46 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:54 am
6:55 am
6:57 am
6:57 am
6:59 am
7:01 am
7:04 am
7:11 am
7:25 am

'Zﬁﬁpm
2:37 pm
2:58 pm

3:00 pm.

3:05 pm
3:08 pm
3:10,pm
3:11 pm
3:14 pm
3:16 pm
3:19 pm
3:23 pm
3:26 pm
3:28 pm
3:30 pm
3:32 pm
3:34 pm
3:36 pm

" ROUTE#9

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
1020 ALLOUEZ DR

2090 W RIVER RD

1255 BRIAR RD

BRIAR RD @ WEAVER RD

2120 WEAVER RD

1710 WEAVER RD

ORCHARD @ ORCHARD

914 TOMAHAWK LN

TOMAHAWK LN @ SASSAFRAS LN
825 WESAW RD

622 TOPINABEE

WOODRUFF ST @ EARL CT

S LINCOLN AVE @ FRENCH ST
445 S STATE ST

211 S. ST. JOSEPH AVE

10 N STATE ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
10 N STATE ST

211 S. ST. JOSEPH AVE

463 S STATE ST

S LINCOLN AVE @ FRENCH ST
WOODRUFF ST @ EARL CT
622 TOPINABEE

825 WESAW RD

1002 SASSAFRAS LN
TOMAHAWK LN @ SARKA LN
1020 ALLOUEZ DR

2090 W RIVER RD

1255 BRIAR RD

BRIAR RD @ WEAVER RD
2120 WEAVER RD

1710 WEAVER RD

1632 ORCHARD LN




ROUTE # 10

6:27 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:30 am STOP 1819 N 5TH ST

6:32am STOP 2200 N 5TH ST

6:34 am STOP’ 2429 N 5TH ST

6:40 am STOP 491 STAFFORD RD

6:44 am STOP 2420 CREEK RD

6:48 am STOP N 5TH ST @ HARGER AVE
6:49 am STOP 2268 N 5TH ST

6:49 am STOP N 5TH @ JAMES ST

6:53 am STOP - N5THST @HILL ST

6:57 am STOP N 4TH ST @ CASS ST

7:02am STOP  ©  CASS ST @N 5TH ST

7:10am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:55 pm STOP CASS ST @ N 5TH ST

2:59 pm STOP CASS ST @ N 4TH ST

3:06 pm STOP 1819 N 5TH ST

3:08 pm STOP N 5TH ST @ HILL ST

3:10 pm STOP 2203 N 5TH ST

3:11 pm STOP 2235 N 5TH ST

3:12pm STOP N 5TH @ JAMES ST

3:15 pm STOP 2268 N 5TH ST

3:16 pm STOP N 5TH ST @ HARGER AVE
3:18 pm STOP 2429 N 5TH ST

3:23 pm STOP 2420 CREEK RD

3:28 pm STOP 491 STAFFORD RD

ROUTE # 11

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:58 pm STOP 203 S 3RD ST
2:59 pm STOP S 3RD @ HURON ST

3:02pm STOP S 3RD ST @ SILVERBROOK ST
3:04 pm STOP JEROME AND VERNON

3:07 pm STOP 941 S 3RD ST

3:10 pm STOP CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST

3:17 pm STOP S 5TH ST @ MAPLE ST

3:24 pm STOP YANKEE ST. @ RANDALL AVE.
3:32 pm END MANNIX ST

6:39 am START 1740 LAKE ST

6:45am STOP 203 S 3RD ST

6:47 am STOP S 3RD @ HURON ST

6:50 am STOP 941 S 3RD ST

6:52am STOP JEROME AND VERNON
6:57am STOP CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST

7:07 am STOP S 5TH ST @ MAPLE ST

7:13am STOP "RING LARDER JR




6:26 am

6:34 am
6:35 am
6:37 am
6:39 am
6:41 am
6:42 am
6:42 am
6:43 am
6:45 am
6:47 am
6:48 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:57 am
7:00 am
7:00 am
7:09 am
7:20 am
7:45 am

START

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:59 pm
3:03 pm
3:04 pm
3:06 pm
3:07 pm
3:14 pm
3:16 pm
3:19 pm
3:22 pm
3:24 pm
3:26 pm
3:27 pm
3:29 pm
3:31 pm
3:32 pm
3:35 pm
3:36 pm
3:40 pm
3:41 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
stoP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
-STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

1740 LAKE ST

708 KENSINGTON

827 KENSINGTON DR
HARRAH RD @ HANCE ST-
1513 N PHILIP RD

1817 N PHILIP RD
JUSTICE LN @ LACEY CT
1527 WALLING LN

1551 WALLING LN

1602 ECHO VALLEY DR@VALLEY VIEW DR
1507 VALLEY VIEW DR

ECHO VALLEY DR @ N PHILIP RD

1720 N PHILIP RD

1850 MORRIS DR

PLATT ST @ BEECHWOOD DR

PLATT ST @ TANGLEWOOD APARTMENTS
680 PLATT ST @ BRIARCREST APTS.

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

WESTSIDE @ CLAY ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

680 PLATT ST @ BRIARCREST APTS.
PLATT ST @ TANGLEWOOD APARTMENTS
1305 PLATT ST

1501 PLATT ST

PLATT ST @ BEECHWOOD DR

708 KENSINGTON '

827 KENSINGTON DR

975 HANCE ST

1513 N PHILIP RD

1817 N PHILIP RD

JUSTICELN @ LACEY CT

1527 WALLING LN

1551 WALLING LN

ECHO VALLEY DR @ N PHILIP RD
1602 ECHO VALLEY DR@VALLEY VIEW DR
1510 VALLEY VIEW DR

1507 VALLEY VIEW DR

1720 N PHILIP RD

1850 MORRIS DR




6:38 am
6:43 am
6:45 am
6:48 am
6:52 am
6:55 am
6:56 am
6:57 am
7:00 am
7:02 am
7:05 am
7:12 am
7:24 am
7:43 am
7:45 am

~ 2:36 pm

2:37 pm
2:55 pm
2:59 pm
3:02 pm
3:06 pm
3:09 pm
3:11 pm
3:14 pm
3:15 pm
3:17 pm
3:20 pm

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ROUTE#13

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
CEDAR @ LIBRARY

S 5TH ST @ OAK ST
HICKORY ST @ S 4TH ST

66 S 3RD ST

715 CLAY ST

CLAY ST @ S BARRETT ST
MADISON ST @ BIRCH ST
707 NIEB ST

CLAY ST @ MARKET ST

728 BROADWAY ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
NILES CEDAR LANE

NILES CEDAR LANE

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
728 BROADWAY ST

CEDAR @ LIBRARY

S 5TH ST @ OAK ST
HICKORY ST @ S 4TH ST

66 S 3RD ST A
CLAY ST @ MARKET ST

715 CLAY ST

CLAY ST @ S BARRETT ST
MADISON ST @ BIRCH ST
707 NIEB ST




ROUTE#33

6:23 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:33 am STOP 2938 DETROIT RD hazard stop
6:33am STOP 2948 DETROIT RD hazard stop
6:36 am STOP 3153/3156 DETROIT RD

6:36 am STOP 3233 DETROIT RD

6:42am STOP 2975 HOYT DR

6:42 am STOP 2951 HOYT DR

6:43 am STOP 3070/3071 HOYT DR

6:46 am STOP . 1427 ANDERSON RD

6:49 am STOP PLAYGROUND ON HENDRIX
6:51 am STOP “ 2773 DETROIT RD harzard stop
6:52am STOP 2761 DETROITRD HAZARD STOP
6:52 am STOP 2711 DETROIT RD (HAZARD STOP)
6:55 am STOP 2582 LAKESHORE DR

6:56 am STOP LAKESHORE DR @ FISK AVE
6:58 am STOP 201 LYNN DR

6:59 am STOP HUNTLY @ ALMAUGUS DR
7:02am STOP 1151 GREENFIELD AVE

7:02am STOP 1176 GREENFIELD AVE

7:03am STOP GREENFIELD AVE @ HEATH DR
7:03 am STOP 1197 GREENFIELD AVE

7:04 am STOP 2446 LAKE ST

7:05am STOP 2379 LAKE ST

7:06 am STOP LAKE ST @ CARBERRY RD

7:07 am STOP 2268 LAKE ST.

7:11am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25 am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm START NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:54 pm STOP 2268 LAKE ST.

2:56 pm STOP LAKE ST @ CARBERRY RD -
2:57 pm STOP 2379 LAKE ST

2:58 pm STOP 2446 LAKE ST

3:00 pm STOP 1197 GREENFIELD AVE

3:01 pm STOP GREENFIELD AVE @ HEATH DR
3:02 pm STOP 1151 GREENFIELD AVE

3:03 pm STOP 201 LYNN DR

3:.04 pm STOP CENTERFIELD AVE @ LYNN DR
3:06 pm STOP HUNTLY @ ALMAUGUS DR
3:09 pm STOP LAKESHORE DR @ FISK AVE
3:12pm STOP LAKESHORE DR @ SHADY SHORE DR
3:13 pm STOP 2582 LAKESHORE DR

3:15 pm STOP LAKESHORE DR @ ELDER CT
3:17 pm STOP. 2711 DETROIT RD (HAZARD STOP)
3:18 pm STOP GILES & M-60

3:20pm STOP 2938 DETROIT RD hazard stop
3:21 pm STOP 2948 DETROIT RD hazard stop
3:23 pm STOP PLAYGROUND ON HENDRIX
3:26 pm STOP 3153/3156 DETROIT RD

3:27 pm STOP 3226 DETROIT RD

3:28 pm STOP 3233 DETROIT RD

3:33 pm STOP 3031 HOYT DR

3:35pm STOP 2951 HOYT DR

3:37 pm STOP 3070/3071 HOYT DR

3:41 pm STOP 1427 ANDERSON RD

3:42 pm STOP 1352 ANDERSON RD

3:46 pm STOP 2773 DETROIT RD harzard stop

3:47 pm STOP 2761 DETROIT RD




ROUTE # 35

6:20 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:29 am STOP 1400/1403 BARRON LAKE RD
6:30 am STOP 1453 BARRON LAKE RD
6:33am STOP 2649 WHITE ST

6:37 am STOP ... 2747 WHITE ST

6:38 am STOP WHITE ST @ ALLEN RD

6:39 am STOP 1879 ALLEN RD

6:40 am STOP "~ 1897 ALLEN RD

6:40 am STOP 1901 ALLEN RD

6:42 am STOP ALLEN RD @HAMPSHIREST
6:46 am STOP 31410 POKAGON HWY

6:48 am STOP 1924 BARRON LAKE RD

6:49 am STOP 1879 BARRON LAKE RD

6:52 am STOP 1400/1403 BARRON LAKE RD
6:56 am STOP 1318 NORWOOD ST

6:58 am STOP 1308 CEDARHURST ST

7:01 am STOP BARRON LAKE ESTATES
7:03 am STOP 1288 THOMSON RD

7:04 am STOP 1244 THOMSON RD

7:05am STOP 1211 THOMSON RD

7:10am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm START NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:56 pm STOP 1211 THOMSON RD

2:58 pm STOP 1244 THOMSON RD

3:00 pm STOP 1288 THOMSON RD

3:01 pm' STOP BARRON LAKE ESTATES
3:05 pm STOP 1308 CEDARHURST ST

3:09 pm STOP 1315 NORWOOD ST

3:15pm STOP 1719 BARRON LAKE RD

3:16 pm STOP 2649 WHITE ST

3:20 pm STOP 2747 WHITE ST

3:22 pm STOP WHITE ST @ ALLEN RD
3:23pm STOP 1879 ALLEN RD

3:24 pm STOP 1879 ALL EN RD

3:25 pm STOP 1897 ALLEN RD

3:26 pm STOP 1901 ALLEN RD

3:28 pm STOP ALLEN RD @HAMPSHIREST
3:34 pm STOP 1924 BARRON LAKE RD

3:36 pm STOP 1879 BARRON LAKE RD

3:38 pm STOP 1453 BARRON LAKE RD




6:28 am

6:32 am
6:36 am
6:39 am
6:39 am
6:41 am
6:42 am
6:44 am
6:46 am
6:48 am
6:49 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:53 am
6:55 am
6:58 am
7:03 am
7:11 am
7:25 am

2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:56 pm
3:00 pm
3:03 pm
3:04 pm
3:05 pm
3:07 pm
3:09 pm
3:10 pm
312 pm
3:14 pm
3:15 pm
3:16 pm
3:16 pm
3:18 pm
3:19 pm
3:23 pm
3:26 pm

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP -
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ROUTE # 36

1740 LAKE ST
1900 E MAIN ST
GEORGE ST @ MILLER DR
1855 LEWIS DR

LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST

LEWIS DR @ 20TH PL

2014 LEWIS DR

LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
REBECCA LN @ KATHRYN ST
SPANSAIL DR @ KATHRYN ST
2130 LEWIS DR

2112 MILLER DR

MARGARET ST @ LAWTON ST
2112 E MAIN ST
SILVERBROOK MHP @ OFFICE
BIRCHCREST MAILBOXES
REUM RD @ BECKMAN LN
RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
1900 E MAIN ST

GEORGE ST @ MILLER DR
1855 LEWIS DR

LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
LEWIS DR @ 20TH PL

2014 LEWIS DR

LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
SPANSAIL DR @ KATHRYN ST
REBECCA LN @ KATHRYN ST
2130 LEWIS DR

MILLER DR @ EDWARD ST
2112 MILLER DR

1017 MARGARET ST

2112 E MAIN ST
SILVERBROOK MHP @ OFFICE
BIRCHCREST MAILBOXES
REUM RD @ BECKMAN LN




6:25am START

6:29 am
6:36 am
6:38 am
6:39 am
6:39 am
6:44 am
6:51 am
6:53 am
6:55 am
6:55 am
6:57 am
6:57 am
6:58 am
6:59 am
7:04 am
7:12 am
7'25 am

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP
STOP

STOP
NFST

2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:56 pm
2:59 pm
3:05 pm
3:07 pm
3:07 pm
3:10 pm
3:12 pm
3:13 pm

3:15 pm.

3:20 pm
3:23 pm
3:24,pm
3:25 pm
3:26 pm
3:31 pm
3:37 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ROUTE # 38

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION C
2417 N 5TH ST

FIRE STATION-POKAGON HWY
60653 M-51

60437 M-51

60155 M-51

60300 KLUMBIS RD

60693 REYNOLDS RD

60944 CREEK RD

33277 POKAGON HWY

33187 POKAGON ST

61206 INDIAN LAKE RD

61206 INDIAN LAKE RD

INDIAN LAKE RD @ ROHLFS LANE
M-51

N 5TH ST @ MONROE ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOO!L

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
N 5TH ST @ MONROE ST

2417 N 5TH ST

61848 M-51 _
INDIAN LAKE RD @ ROHLFS LANE
61206 INDIAN LAKE RD

60944 CREEK RD

33277 POKAGON HWY

33187 POKAGON ST

60693 REYNOLDS RD

FIRE STATION-POKAGON HWY
60946 COMMERCIAL ST

60631 M-51

60437 M-51

60155 M-51

60300 KLUMBIS RD

31410 POKAGON HWY

ENTER (END)




ROUTE # 39

6:34 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
6:44 am STOP 321 SHILLELAGH LN

6:44 am STOP 334 ERIN DR

6:45am STOP SHAMROCK DR @ KILARNEY LN
6:45am STOP 430 N PHILIP RD

6:46 am STOP 1508 ISAAC MCCOY DRIVE

6:47 am STOP 1320 ISAAC MCCOY

6:48 am STOP - CHRISTIANA DR @ PARKSIDE LN

6:49 am STOP ~ CHRISTIANA DR @ LYKINS LN

6:50 am STOP © 1701 PLATT ST

6:50 am STOP - 1707 PLATT ST

6:51 am STOP 1820 PLATT ST

6:51 am STOP 1762 PLATT ST

6:54 am STOP 2226 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

6:56 am STOP 22 LONGMEADOW LN @ BRIDLE PATH
6:56 am STOP LONGMEADOW LN @ HUMMINGBIRD LN
6:57 am STOP 109 HUMMINGBIRD LN

7:00 am STOP 1834 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

7:00 am STOP 1822 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

7:00 am STOP 1735/1734 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

7:01 am STOP 1616 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

7:02am STOP GRANT ST @ N FAIRVIEW AVE
7:03am STOP UNION ST @ N BARRETT ST

7:04 am STOP 542 FIRST COURT

7:05am STOP 416 W MAIN ST

7:06 am STOP 209 N 2ND ST ALLEY AT ANTIQUE MALL
7:07 am STOP N 2ND ST@PARKVIEW APARTMENTS
7:13am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:27 am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

2:55 pm STOP N 2ND ST@PARKVIEW APARTMENTS
2:59 pm STOP 210 N 2ND ST '

3:00 pm' STOP 416 W MAIN ST

3:03 pm STOP 542 FIRST COURT

3:05pm STOP N BARRETT ST @ UNION ST

3:06'pm STOP GRANT ST @ N FAIRVIEW AVE

3:09 pm STOP NILES-BUCHANAN RD @ KINGS RD
3:10 pm STOP 1616 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

3:12pm STOP 321 SHILLELAGH LN

3:13 pm STOP 334 ERIN DR

3:15pm STOP SHAMROCK DR @ KILARNEY LN

3:17 pm STOP 1508 ISAAC MCCOY DRIVE

3:18 pm STOP 1320 ISAAC MCCOY

3:20 pm STOP CHRISTIANA DR @ PARKSIDE LN

3:21 pm STOP CHRISTIANA DR @ LYKINS LN

3:23 pm STOP 1701 PLATT ST

3:24 pm STOP 1707 PLATT ST

3:25 pm STOP 1820 PLATT ST

3:26 pm STOP 1762 PLATT ST

3:30 pm STOP 2226 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

3:32pm STOP 22 LONGMEADOW LN @ BRIDLE PATH
3:34 pm STOP LONGMEADOW LN @ HUMMINGBIRD LN
3:35pm STOP 109 HUMMINGBIRD LN

3:39 pm STOP 1834 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

3:40 pm STOP 1822 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

3:41 pm STOP 1738 NILES-BUCHANAN RD




ROUTE # 40

6:31 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

6:38am STOP . 841 CARBERRY RD

6:39am STOP 855 CARBERRY RD

6:39am STOP CARBERRY RD @ MOULDER DR

6:40 am STOP CARBERRY RD @ COGIC ST

6:41 am STOP 981 CARBERRY RD

6:41 am STOP 991 CARBERRY RD

6:45am STOP 1627 TAFT ST

6:46 am STOP -~ S$16TH ST @ HURON ST

6:47 am STOP . S16TH ST @ MICHIGAN ST

6:48 am STOP ' S 16TH ST @ MAPLE ST

6:49 am STOP - 1509 MAPLE ST

6:52 am STOP S 14TH ST @ HICKORY ST

6:55 am STOP OAK ST APT.

6:55am STOP BROADWAY @ 13TH ST

6:56 am STOP 1018 CEDAR ST '

6:58 am STOP 114 N10TH ST

6:59 am STOP 317 N. 7TH ST church driveway

7:02am STOP N 7TH ST @ HOWARD ST

7:03 am STOP 419 N 9TH ST

7:05am STOP FERRY ST

7:05am STOP N 11TH ST @ SYCAMORE ST

7:07 am STOP SYCAMORE ST @ N 12TH ST

7:10 am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:27 am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
E

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

2:54 pm STOP FERRY ST @ N 12TH ST

2:56 pm STOP 419 N 9TH ST

2:58 pm STOP HOWARD ST @ N 7TH ST

2:59 pm STOP 317 N. 7TH ST church driveway

3:02 pm STOP 118 N10TH ST

3:02 pm. STOP 114 N 10TH ST

3:03 pm STOP 1018 CEDAR ST

3:05pm STOP CEDAR ST @ N 11TH ST

3:05,pm STOP CEDAR ST @ N 13TH ST

3:06 pm STOP 50 S13TH ST

3:07 pm STOP HICKORY ST @ S 14TH ST

3:09 pm STOP 1509 MAPLE ST

3:11 pm STOP MAPLE ST @ S 16TH ST

3:14 pm STOP S 16TH ST @ HURON ST

3:15pm STOP 1627 TAFT ST

3:18 pm STOP 841 CARBERRY RD

3:19 pm STOP 855 CARBERRY RD

3:20 pm STOP CARBERRY RD @ MOULDER DR

3:20 pm STOP CARBERRY RD @ COGIC ST

3:22 pm STOP 981 CARBERRY RD

3:22 pm STOP 991 CARBERRY RD




ROUIE F41

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

HUNTLY RD @ LITTLE ST
HUNTLY RD @ KENNEDY ST
HUNTLY AND BARTAK
HUNTLY RD. 50 FT. FROM ROSE
HUNTLEY & SUNSET

2656 SMITH ST

ELANOR ST @ HUNTLY RD
ALMAN AVE @ VAN LUE ST
1384 BARRON LAKE RD

1376 BARRON LAKE RD

1341 BARRON LAKE RD
BARRON LAKE RD AND HORTON COURT
BARRON LAKE RD @ STARR AVE
1235 BARRON LAKE RD '
2730 DETROIT RD

1112 LEET RD

LEET RD @ KISH RD

2553 YANKEE ST

105 WOLF RD

2544 JUNIPER RD

2528 JUNIPER AVE

2392 YANKEE ST

YANKEE ST @ NILES PINES
2347 YANKEE ST

2306 YANKEE ST

1073 CARBERRY RD

1091 CARBERRY RD

1107 CARBERRY RD
CARBERRY RD @ KRISTINE DR
1136 CARBERRY RD

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR w
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
CARBERRY RD @ KRISTINE DR
1107 CARBERRY RD

1091 CARBERRY RD

1073 CARBERRY RD

2347 YANKEE ST

YANKEE ST @ NILES PINES
2392 YANKEE ST

HUNTLY RD @ LITTLE ST
HUNTLY RD @ KENNEDY ST
HUNTLY AND BARTAK

HUNTLY RD. 50 FT. FROM ROSE
HUNTLEY & SUNSET

2656 SMITH ST

ELANOR ST @ HUNTLY RD
ALMAN AVE @ VAN LUE ST
1400/1403 BARRON LAKE RD
1384 BARRON LAKE RD

1341 BARRON LAKE RD
BARRON LAKE RD AND HORTON COURT
1235 BARRON LAKE RD

2730 DETROIT RD

1112 LEET RD

LEET RD @ KISH RD

2553 YANKEE ST

105 WOLF RD

2544 JUNIPER RD

2528 JUNIPER AVE




" 6:24am

6:26 am
6:33 am
6:34 am
6:35 am
6:37 am
6:38 am
6:38 am
6:42 am
6:46 am
6:48 am
6:48 am
6:50 am
6:51 am
6:53 am
6:55 am
6:57 am
7:01 am
7:03 am
7:11 am
7:25 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

STOP .

STOP
STOP.
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

2:36 pm
2:37 pm
2:54 pm
3:06 pm
3:08 pm
3:10 pm
311 pm
3:13 pm
3:14 pm
3:17 pm
3:18 pm
3:22 pm

3:23 pm’

3:24 pm
3:26 pm
3:27 pm

3:31 pm
q ) =

ORIGIN
START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ROUTE#42

1740 LAKE ST
LAKE ST @ N 8TH ST

2276 WHITE ST

2282 WHITE ST

2320 WHITE ST

2509 WHITE ST

1815 THOMPSON RD

1822 THOMSON RD

61680 Thomson rd

517 IMPALLA DR

IMPALA DR @ CAPRIDR

2257 IMPALLA DR

2269 THUNDERBIRD DR
CATALINA DR @ MONTEREY DR
2305 INVICTA DR

INVICTA DR @ ROYAL DR
3423/3424 N 5TH ST

2235 N 5TH ST

LAKE ST@ N 8TH ST

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
LAKE ST @ N 8TH ST

2912 N 5TH ST

517 IMPALLA DR

IMPALA DR @ CAPRIDR

2257 IMPALLA DR '
2269 THUNDERBIRD DR
CATALINA DR @ MONTEREY DR
2305 INVICTA DR

INVICTA DR @ ROYAL DR
2276 WHITE ST

2282 WHITE ST

2320 WHITE ST

2509 WHITE ST

1822 THOMSON RD

61680 Thomson rd

l




START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

" STOP

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ROUTE # 43

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
1737 PUCKER STREET DR
1819 PUCKER STREET DR
2107 PUCKER STREET DR

* 2141 PUCKER STREET DR
2912 N 5TH ST
3411 N 5TH ST
1853 M-51
1899 M-51 .
1940 EFFIE LANE/1941 EFFIE LN
2274 WARREN RD
THOMSON RD
THOMPSON RD @ HAND RD
2464 HAND RD
1701 BURTON RD
1750 BURTON RD
3424 N 5TH ST
BRUCE ST @ THOMAS DR
RING LARDER JR
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

NILES CEDAR LANE

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
BRUCE ST @ THOMAS DR
3432 N. 5TH ST

1853 M-51

1899 M-51

2274 WARREN RD

1940 EFFIE LANE/1941 EFFIE LN
1799 THOMPSON RD
THOMPSON RD @ HAND RD
2464 HAND RD

1701 BURTON RD

1750 BURTON RD

1750 BURTON RD

2141 PUCKER STREET DR
2107 PUCKER STREET DR
1819 PUCKER STREET DR
1804 PUCKER STREET DR
1737 PUCKER STREET DR




ROUTE # 44

6:30 am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

6:30 am STOP. 1407 TERMINAL RD
6:32am STOP TERMINAL RD @ INDUSTRIAL DR
6:36 am STOP 2406 TERMINAL RD
6:38am STOP 1373 ZILKE ST
6:39am STOP 1318 ZILKE ST ROSEBUSH TRAILER PK.
6:41 am STOP 1331 THOMSON RD
6:46 am STOP 2630 KORN ST
6:47 am STOP 2690 KORN ST
6:47 am STOP 2698 KORN ST
6:49am STOP '~ 2722 HOYTDR
6:50 am STOP - 2773 HOYT DR
6:51 am STOP 2840 HOYT dr
6:52am STOP 1545 DODD RD
6:54 am STOP 2785 COOK ST
6:57 am STOP 2674 TERMINAL RD
6:57 am STOP 2667 TERMINAL RD
6:59 am STOP 2535 TERMINAL RD
7:00am STOP 2525 TERMINAL RD
7:06 am STOP 1304 AIRPORT RD
7:08am STOP 2125 LAKE ST
7:08am STOP LAKE & JEANNIE
7:11am STOP RING LARDER JR
7:27 am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
s R
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:54 pm STOP 1407 TERMINAL RD ‘
2:57 pm STOP TERMINAL RD @ INDUSTRIAL DR
2:58 pm STOP 1304 AIRPORT RD
3:00 pm STOP AIRPORT RD @ E JEANNINE CT
3:01 pm STOP 2125 LAKE ST
3:02 pm STOP LAKE & JEANNIE
3:11 pm STOP 2626 KORN ST
3:12pm STOP 2690 KORN ST
3:13 pm STOP 2698 KORN ST
3:15pm STOP 2722 HOYT DR
3:16 pm STOP 2773 HOYT DR
3:17 pm STOP 2840 HOYT dr
3:19 pm STOP 1545 DODD RD
3:22 pm STOP 2785 COOK ST
3:24 pm STOP 2674 TERMINAL RD
3:25 pm STOP 2667 TERMINAL RD
3:27 pm STOP 2535 TERMINAL RD
3:29 pm STOP 1373 ZILKE ST
3:30 pm STOP 1318 ZILKE ST ROSEBUSH TRAILER PK.
3:33 pm STOP 1288 THOMSON RD
3:34 pm STOP 1331 THOMSON RD
3:35 pm STOP 2406 TERMINAL RD

3:37 pm STOP 2525 TERMINAL RD




ROUTE #45

6:15am START BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

6:25am STOP - GILES & M-60

6:27 am STOP 3028 PINE LAKE ST

6:30 am STOP ANDERSON RD @ BURN LYND RD
6:31 am STOP 3162 BURN LYND RD

6:34 am STOP 1204 LEET RD

6:36 am STOP 1213 LEET RD

6:36 am STOP 1240 LEET RD

6:37 am STOP " 1264 LEET RD

6:39 am STOP ..~ 2781 MANNIX ST

6:40 am STOP 2739 MANNIX ST

6:42 am STOP BARRON LAKE RD @ STARR AVE
6:43 am STOP BARRON LK & MULBERRY
6:45am STOP BARRON LAKE RD @ HUFF AVE
6:49 am STOP 2522 COQUILLARD DR

6:51 am STOP 1052 HUNTLY RD

6:52 am STOP BAILEY@ FORLER MOTEL

6:54 am STOP BAILEY AVE @ LILAC AVE
6:55am STOP LILAC AVE @ BAME AVE

6:57 am STOP 1022 BAME AVE

6:59 am STOP 2440 BLANCHARD DR

7:02 am STOP ALMAUGUS DR@ LONE ELM DR top of hill
7:10 am STOP RING LARDER JR

7:25am DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm START NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:59 pm STOP ALMAUGUS DR@ LONE ELM DR top of hill
3:02 pm STOP 2440 BLANCHARD DR.

3:05 pm STOP 1022 BAME AVE

3:06 pm STOP BAME AVE @ LILAC AVE

3:08 pm STOP LILAC AVE @ BAILEY AVE

3:09 pm ‘STOP BAILEY@ FORLER MOTEL

3:11 pm STOP 1052 HUNTLY RD

3:12 pm STOP 1135 HUNTLY RD

3:14 pm STOP 2522 COQUILLARD DR

3:1€ pm STOP BARRON LK & MULBERRY

3:21 pm STOP BARRON LAKE RD @ STARR AVE
3:23 pm STOP 2739 MANNIX ST

3:24 pm STOP 2781 MANNIX ST

3:27 pm STOP 1264 LEET RD

3:28 pm STOP 1240 LEET RD

3:29 pm STOP 1213 LEET RD

3:30 pm STOP 1204 LEET RD

'3:32pm STOP 2964 PINE LAKE ST

3:33 pm STOP 3032 PINE LAKE ST

3:36 pm STOP ANDERSON RD @ BURN LYND RD

3:37 pm STOP 3162 BURN LYND RD




6:18 am START

6:32am STOP
6:38am STOP
6:41am STOP
6:44 am STOP
6:45am STOP
6:46 am STOP
6:50 am STOP
6:51 am STOP
6:52am STOP
7:01 am STOP
7:02am STOP
7:07 am STOP
7:11 am STOP
- 7:25am DEST

2:36 pm ORIGIN

2:37 pm STOP
2:53 pm STOP
2:55 pm STOP
3:03 pm STOP
3:03 pm STOP
3115 pm STOP
3:22 pm STOP
3:25 pm STOP
3:29 pm STOP
3:30 pm STOP
3:31 pm STOP
3:33 pm STOP
3:35 pm STOP
3:37 pm STOP

. START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

7:27 am DEST

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

ORIGIN

ROUTE # 46

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
10999 M-140

8037 CHAPEL RD

7321 FAIRLAND RD

3134 OLD US-31

3018 OLD US-31

2215 MATTHEW RD

105 MATTHEW RD

124 MATTHEW RD

2716 OLD US-31

ARBOR TRAILS APT. @ SIGN
OFFICE @ ARBOR TRAILS
1708 NORTH 11TH ST.

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR e

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
1708 NORTH 11TH ST.
OFFICE @ ARBOR TRAILS
ARBOR TRAILS APT. @ SIGN
1630/1625/1627 N 5TH ST
10999 M-140

8037 CHAPEL RD

7321 FAIRLAND RD

3134 OLD US-31

3018 OLD US-31

2911 OLD US-31

124 MATTHEW RD

105 MATTHEW RD

2716 OLD US-31

ROUTE # 96

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)
S 9TH ST @ HICKORY ST

S 13TH ST @ BYBEE CT

S 13TH ST @ MARION ST

S 13TH ST @ LAMBERT ST
1342 SILVERBROOK ST

974 S 14TH ST

MARION ST @ S 15TH ST

811 S 15TH ST

321 S 13TH ST

RING LARDER JR

RING LARDNER

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
HICKORY ST @ S 9TH ST
S13TH ST @ BYBEE CT

S 13TH ST @ MARION ST
S 13TH ST @ LAMBERT ST
1342 SILVERBROOK ST
974 S 14TH ST

MARION ST @ S 15TH ST
811 8 15TH ST

321 S 13TH ST




ROUTE #98

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)

START
STOP 2036 OLD US-31
STOP COUNTRY ACRES- 2615 OLD US-31 HAZARD STOP!
STOP 176 KNOTT RD
STOP 212 KNOTT RD
STOP 154 HATFIELD RD
STOP 149 HATFIELD RD
STOP HATFIELD RD @ RUSH LN
STOP 1920 WALTON RD
STOP 2301 WALTON RD
STOP 2401 WALTON RD
STOP 2321 David Street
STOP 213 GEIGER RD
STOP WALTON RD @ WALTON CREEK LN
STOP WINN @ KRUGER
STOP 1803 E WINN RD
STOP 1234 W ULLERY RD
STOP 2000 OLD-US-31 Riverfront Condos
STOP 1936 RIVER BLUFF ST
STOP 1430 OLD US-31
STOP 1216 FRONT STREET
STOP RING LARDER JR
DEST NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
STOP 1216 FRONT STREET
STOP 1430 OLD US-31
- STOP 2000 OLD-US-31 Riverfront Condos
STOP COUNTRY ACRES- 2615 OLD US-31 HAZARD STOP!
STOP 176 KNOTT RD
STOP 212 KNOTT RD
STOP 154 HATFIELD RD
STOP 149 HATFIELD RD
STOP 116 HATFIELD RD
STOP HATFIELD RD @ RUSH LN
STOP 1920 WALTON RD
STOP WALTON RD @ WALTON CREEK LN
STOP 2301 WALTON RD
STOP 2401 WALTON RD
STOP 2321 David Street
STOP 2351 DAVID ST
STOP 2228 JOSEPH ST
STOP 2411 JEFFREY LN
STOP 213 GEIGER RD
STOP WINN @ KRUGER
STOP 1803 E WINN RD
STOP 2031 OLD US-31
STOP 1936 RIVER BLUFF ST
STOP

1430 OLD_HS-31




